

1. The above un-audited financial results of the company for the quarter & year ended September 30, 2019 have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India.
2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (amended) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting policies to the extent applicable and in terms of SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05th July, 2016. Beginning April 1 2017, the Company has for the first time adopted Ind AS with a transition date April 1, 2016.
3. Previous year figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current year.
4. The Consolidated Financial Results include financial Results of the subsidiaries RT Packaging Ltd., Boutonniere Hospitality Pvt. Ltd. and JV Rollatainers Toyo Machines Pvt. Ltd.
- Date:** 14th November, 2019
Place: New Delhi
- FOR ROLLATAINERS LIM**
Aarti Jain
Chairperson and D
DIN: 0014324

SKYWEB INFOTECH LIMITED

Registered Office: K-20, Second Floor, Lajpat Nagar-II, New Delhi-110024
Corporate Office: Plot No. 2A, First Floor, Sector-126, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301
CIN: L72200DL1985PLC019763
Website: www.skywebindia.in, **Email:** info@skywebindia.in, **Ph.:** 0120-6726800

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019

Figures in lakhs except EPS

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	-	-	-	3.00	3.00	-	-	-	3.00	3.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.80)	(5.49)	(2.80)	(6.67)	(72.55)	(1.80)	(5.49)	(2.80)	(6.67)	(72.55)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.80)	(5.49)	(2.80)	(6.67)	(72.55)	(1.80)	(5.49)	(2.80)	(6.67)	(72.55)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.80)	(5.49)	(2.80)	(6.67)	(72.55)	(1.80)	(5.49)	(2.80)	(6.67)	(72.55)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(1.80)	(5.49)	(2.80)	(6.67)	(72.55)	(0.37)	(1.92)	0.05	(3.10)	(71.52)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	201.09	-	-	-	-	255.05
8	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	(a) Basic	(0.18)	(0.55)	(0.28)	(0.67)	(7.26)	(0.04)	(0.19)	0.01	(0.31)	(7.15)
	(b) Diluted	(0.18)	(0.55)	(0.28)	(0.67)	(7.26)	(0.04)	(0.19)	0.01	(0.31)	(7.15)

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September, 2019, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Quarter & Half Year ended Financial Results are available on the website of the Company (www.skywebindia.in) and on the website of Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.mseil.in).
- The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2019 have been duly reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Thursday, 14th November, 2019.

For and on behalf of the Board
Skyweb Infotech Limited

Sd/-
Neetesh Gupta
Director
DIN: 00030782

Date: 14.11.2019
Place: Noida (U.P.)

GRM OVERSEAS LIMITED

Regd. Off: 128, FIRST FLOOR, SHIVA MARKET PITAMPURA North Delhi-110034

Email Id: grmrice1@gmail.com | Website: www.grmrice.com | Ph-011-47330330 | Fax No: 011-0180-2653673 | CIN: L74899DL1995PLC064007

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019 [IN TERMS OF REGULATION 47(1) (B) OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015]

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		(Amount in Lakhs)
		Quarter Ended September 30, 2019	Quarter Ended September 30, 2018	Period Ended September 30, 2019	Quarter Ended September 30, 2019	Quarter Ended September 30, 2018	Per Share
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Lakhs)
1	Total Income from Operations	14,017.10	13,922.66	45,641.18	13,798.38	14,707.26	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	505.95	581.50	1,332.17	424.96	455.08	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	505.95	581.50	1,332.17	424.96	455.08	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	457.95	403.69	995.46	376.96	277.27	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-	39.35	-	
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	368.95	368.95	368.95	368.95	368.95	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	12.41	10.94	26.98	10.22	7.52	
	2. Diluted:	12.41	10.94	26.98	10.22	7.52	

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ annual Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full formats of quarterly/annual Financial results are available on the stock exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com Company's website www.grmrice.com.

For GRM OVERSEAS

में प्रदूषण का स्तर कम होने की उम्मीद है।
कार्यक्रम में केंद्रीय आवास एवं शहरी मामलों
के मंत्री हरदीप सिंह पुरी भी शामिल हुए।

स्थान : नई दिल्ली
दिनांक : 15.11.2019

कृते सैमटेक्स फैशंस लिमिटेड
हस्ता/- अतुल मित्तल
अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक
डीआईएन : 00223366

स्काईवेब इंफोटेक लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : के-20, द्वितीय तल, लाजपत नगर-II, नई दिल्ली-110024
कापिरिट कार्यालय : प्लॉट नं. 2ए, प्रथम तल, सेक्टर-126, नोएडा, उत्तर प्रदेश-201301
CIN: L72200DL1985PLC019763
Website: www.skywebindia.in, Email: info@skywebindia.in, Ph.: 0120-6726800

30 सितम्बर 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही और अर्ध वर्ष हेतु अअंकेक्षित स्टैंडअलोन एवं समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन					समेकित				
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त अर्ध वर्ष		समाप्त वर्ष	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त अर्ध वर्ष		समाप्त वर्ष
		30.09.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019
		अअंकेक्षित	अअंकेक्षित	अअंकेक्षित	अअंकेक्षित	अअंकेक्षित	अअंकेक्षित	अअंकेक्षित	अअंकेक्षित	अअंकेक्षित	अअंकेक्षित
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय (गुड)	-	-	-	3.00	3.00	-	-	-	3.00	3.00
2	अवधि (कर, असाधारण और/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व) हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)	(1.80)	(5.49)	(2.80)	(6.67)	(72.55)	(1.80)	(5.49)	(2.80)	(6.67)	(72.55)
3	कर से पूर्व अवधि (असाधारण और/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद) हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)	(1.80)	(5.49)	(2.80)	(6.67)	(72.55)	(1.80)	(5.49)	(2.80)	(6.67)	(72.55)
4	कर के बाद अवधि (असाधारण और/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद) हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)	(1.80)	(5.49)	(2.80)	(6.67)	(72.55)	(1.80)	(5.49)	(2.80)	(6.67)	(72.55)
5	अवधि (अवधि हेतु निहित लाभ/(हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) हेतु कुल व्यापक आय	(1.80)	(5.49)	(2.80)	(6.67)	(72.55)	(0.37)	(1.92)	0.05	(3.10)	(71.52)
6	इक्विटी शेयर कैपिटल (प्रति शेयर प्रत्यक्ष मूल्य रु. 10/-)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
7	रिजर्व्स पूर्ववर्ती वर्ष की अअंकेक्षित बैलेंस शीट के अनुसार (प्रनमूल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर)	-	-	-	-	201.09	-	-	-	-	255.05
8	अर्जन प्रति शेयर (निरंतर और अनिरंतर प्रचालनों हेतु) ए. बेसिक बी. डायल्यूटेड	(0.18) (0.18)	(0.55) (0.55)	(0.28) (0.28)	(0.67) (0.67)	(7.26) (7.26)	(0.04) (0.04)	(0.19) (0.19)	0.01 0.01	(0.31) (0.31)	(7.15) (7.15)

टिप्पणी :-

- सेबी (लिस्टिंग एवं अन्य घोषणा आवश्यकताएं) नियमनों, 2015 के नियमन 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के पास दायर किये गये 30 सितम्बर 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही और अर्ध वर्ष हेतु वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक सार ऊपर दिया गया है। उपरोक्त तिमाही और अर्ध वर्ष हेतु वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप कम्पनी की वेबसाइट (www.skywebindia.in) और मैट्रोपोलिटिन स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट (www.msei.in) पर उपलब्ध है।
- 30 सितम्बर 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही और अर्ध वर्ष हेतु अअंकेक्षित स्टैंडअलोन और समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों को समीक्षा ऑडिट कमेटी द्वारा कर ली गई है और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा उनकी बृहस्पतिवार, 14 नवम्बर 2019 को आयोजित बैठक में अनुमोदित किये गये।

कृते एवं बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार
स्काईवेब इंफोटेक लिमिटेड
हस्ता/-
नीतेश गुप्ता
निदेशक
डीआईएन : 00030782

दिनांक : 14.11.2019
स्थान : नोएडा (यूपी.)

IST LIMITED

CIN: L33301HR1976PLC008316

Regd. Office: Dharuhera Industrial Complex, Delhi- Jaipur Highway No.8, Kapiwas, Dharuhera, Rewari (Haryana)-123106
Head Office: A-23, New Office Complex, 2nd Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi - 110024
Phone No.: 011-24694291-92; Fax: 011-24625694; Email: istgroup.ho@gmail.com; website: www.istindia.com

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019

(Fig. in Lacs unless otherwise stated)

Sl No	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	770.44	916.37	1,484.54	1,898.22	3,295.19	3,744.34	3,657.29	7,403.14	7,694.52	15,186.22
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	257.88	407.02	503.49	522.94	946.58	2,866.10	2,964.57	5,825.85	5,879.55	11,858.87
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional items)	257.88	407.02	503.49	522.94	946.58	2,866.10	2,964.57	5,825.85	5,879.55	11,858.87
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	211.27	330.02	405.48	434.38	761.26	2,148.64	2,458.78	4,304.83	4,918.86	9,789.27
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	211.09	330.33	405.14	435.00	760.63	1,869.28	2,253.52	3,764.35	4,139.27	9,501.77
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	584.68	584.68	584.68	584.68	584.68	584.68	584.68	584.68	584.68	584.68
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-	-	17,860.87	-	-	-	-	-
	- Basic (Rs.)	3.62	5.66	6.95	7.45	13.05	37.25	42.34	74.50	84.63	84.63
	- Diluted (Rs.)	6.62	5.66	6.95	7.45	13.05	37.25	42.34	74.50	84.63	84.63

NOTES:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE Ltd.) under reg of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bse.co.in) and company's website www.istindia.com.